N LUTHER
B4 COLLEGE

HIGH SCHOOL

INTERNATIONAL
STUDENT fees

Full tuition fees, $3,000 Education Bond, full dorm fees, $500 damage deposit, and English as an Additional
Language (EAL) fees (if applicable) are due upon acceptance in order to secure a spot in the education
program. *The Education Bond is a one-time fee and is refunded upon graduation from Luther College High
School, less any amounts owing on the student’s account. Acceptance documents will not be provided until
the fees are paid in full. Payment is made by credit card or by wire transfer.

TUITION FEES

Education Bond* Due Date

Tuition

International Students

Full School Year $42,910

Upon acceptance

Single Semester $25,750 $3,000 | Upon acceptance

International dorm students who are accepted by March 1, 2026 may be eligible to receive a scholarship
up to $10,750 towards tuition.

DORM FEES

Dorm fees cover the cost of a furnished room, the use of the student lounge, meals, snacks, laundry,
high-speed internet, network printer access, and some residence social activities.

Length of Stay Dorm Fees Damage Deposit

Full School Year $17,300 $500 | Upon acceptance

Single Semester $10,380 $500 | Upon acceptance

Dorms are closed during the Christmas break. Dorm students are welcome to stay in our dorms over the Easter break
for an additional daily fee.

ENGLISH AS AN ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE (EAL) FEES

EAL fees for both semesters are due upon acceptance. First semester EAL fees are non-refundable. Second semester
EAL fees may be partially or fully refunded if the student’s EAL level of instruction changes or is no longer required.

o FOUNdations ... $5,000 per semester
o AVANCE ..o ssessssessssssenes $4,000 per semester
o Higher Level . eeesesnesisesssessssnenns $3,000 per semester
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INTERNATIONAL STUDENT fees

INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE (IB) FEES

Non-refundable. Payable once course requests and schedules are finalized.

« Grade 11 diploma students........ccccoeueeverrurunenee $395 per year
« Grade 12 diploma students........ccccoeueeerrurunenee $480 per year
« Grade 11 course students .......cocevevrrerrererrenns $285 per year
« Grade 12 course students .......coeeveereerrererrenns $395 per year

OTHER FEES

Non-refundable.

« Communication Media ........cccoeveveereeeeerrerecnnns $150 per class (payable once course schedules are finalized).
+ Physical Education (Grade 11 & 12) .............. $150 per class (payable once course schedules are finalized).
« Admission Application Fee.......cccooevverrreernnnas $100 (due at application).

« Apple Financial Assessment Fee........ccccouue. $137.50 (50% of the Assessment Fee will be subsidized

after the account is created at applefinancialservices.ca).
Additional charges apply to activities that students choose to participate in each year or where purchases are made,
or services rendered specifically for an individual student. Additional fees associated with programs, co-curricular

activities, and trips other than those listed here may apply and costs vary. Incidental expenses may be billed monthly,
and payment is due within 30 days of billing.

SCHOLARSHIPS

Deadline to apply is March 1, 2026

Luther College offers up to 70 scholarships for students who return each year and/or graduate.

International dorm students who are accepted by March 1, 2026 may be eligible to receive a scholarship
up to $10,750 towards tuition.

QUESTIONS? Contact our Finance Office at financemanager@luthercollege.edu or 306-205-7076.

Further details on refunds and payment methods available at luthercollege.edu.
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